2016-04-01
Silicon NPN Phototransistor with Vλ Characteristics
Version 1.3
SFH 3410
2016-04-01 1
Ordering Information
Features:
• Spectral range of sensitivity: (typ) 350 ... 970 nm
• Package: Smart DIL
• Especially suitable for applications from 350 nm to 970 nm
• Adapted to human eye sensitivity (Vλ)
• SMT package without base connection, suitable for IR reflow soldering
• Only available on tape and reel
• The product qualification test plan is based on the guidelines of AEC-Q101-REV-C, Stress Test Qualification
for Automotive Grade Discrete Semiconductors.
Applications
• For control and drive circuits
• Exposure meter for daylight and artificial light
• Sensor for backlight-dimming
• Ambient light detector
Type: Photocurrent Ordering Code
IPCE  [µA]
Ev = 20 lx, Std. Light A, VCE = 5 V
SFH 3410 3.2 ... 25 Q65110A1211
SFH 3410-1/2 3.2 ... 10 Q65110A2653
SFH 3410-2/3 5 ... 16 Q65110A2654
SFH 3410-3/4 8 ... 25 Q65110A2655
Version 1.3 SFH 3410
Maximum Ratings (TA = 25 °C)
Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Parameter Symbol Values Unit